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and shall not be subject to further action by the electors of said 
school district, and the action shall be determined by a majority 
vote of the electors present at such meeting. 

(c) Any payment authorized under the provisions of this sec-
tion may be met by levying of taxes or the issuance of bonds 
therefor, as determined by the electors of said school district, 
provided, however, that the indebtedness of said school district, 
including any obligations assumed pursuant to this section, shall 
not exceed the debt limit now imposed by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1927. 

No. 38, A.] 	 [Published May 12, 1927. 

CHAPTER 88. 
AN ACT to create subsection (4) of section 180.05 of the stat-

utes, relating to curative provisions affecting the organization 
of corporations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 180.05 of the 

statutes to read: (180.05) (4) (a) When, in the organization 
of corporations under any statute of this state, there may have 
been a failure to record in the office of the register of deeds of 
the county in which such corporation is located a verified copy 
of the articles of organization of such corporation and a certificate 
of the secretary of state showing the date when such articles or 
a verified copy thereof were filed and accepted by the secretary 
of state, within thirty days of such filing and acceptance, and 
when such a copy and certificate have been subsequently recorded 
by such register of deeds, then such failure to record such veri-
fied copy and certificate within thirty days of the filing and ac-
ceptance of the original articles or a verified copy thereof by 
the secretary of state shall not affect the validity of the corpora-
tion, but the same shall be a body corporate the same as if the 
same had been recorded as provided by statute. 

(b) All transfers of real estate to. and all acts done by any 
such corporation between the time of the filing of such original 
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articles or a verified copy thereof with the secretary of state 
and the recording of a verified copy of such articles and the cer-
tificate of the secretary of state as provided by statute, by the 
register of deeds of the county where such corporation is located, 
are hereby ratified, legalized and confirmed. 

(c) Paragraphs (a) and (b) shall apply only to corporations 
which have filed and recorded their articles of organization prior 
to the passage and publication of this subsection. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1927. 

No. 188, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 1927. 

CHAPTER 89. 
AN ACT to create subsection (la) and to amend subsection (2) 

of section 43.32 of the statutes, relating to boards of county 
traveling libraries. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 43.32 of the 
statutes to read: (43.32) (la) The library board of a county 
traveling library located in a county containing a city of the 
second class, may, at the option of the county board, consist of 
the county superintendent of schools, ex officio, and three mem-
bers of the county board appointed by the chairman on or before 
the first day of May in each year. 

SECTION 2. Subsection (2) of section 43.32 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (43.32) (2) For the purpose of such county 
traveling libraries any county may appropriate * * * an-
nually not to exceed * * * one thousand dollars, for the 
purchase of books, for repairs, rebinding, and the cases and 
freight or express on same. Such money shall be retained by 
the treasurer of the county in a separate fund. It shall be paid 
out on order of the library board, signed by its president and 
secretary. All the books, property, moneys, donations, devises, 
bequests or gifts bought or appropriated or given for the pur- 


